Project: Baseball/Softball Complex Field Turf CESI PN: 23307
Change Order # 1

Owner: City of Independence Contract Date: October 9, 2023
Contractor: Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC Contract Amount: $733,368.30

List below or on a separate sheet each change proposed in this order describing briefly and giving reasons for

the changes. Attach copy of supplemental agreement covering any contract amendment.

Amount
PROPOSED CHANGES Increase or
Decrease
1. Sod
The sod will be placed on all five fields inside the fence. $26,000.00
Unit Price: 32,500 SF @ $0.80/SF = $26,000.00 (estimate). (estimate)
The amount of Sod listed above is an estimated quantity based on
Measurements supplied to the Contractor by the Parks & Rec.
Department.
This Change Order is a Unit Price Contract Modification.
The final payment for this work will be based on the actual
area of Sod installed.
Net Change This Order (+ or -) $26,000.00
Net Changes Previous Orders: 0
Total Net Changes to Date: $26.000.00
Original Contract Completion Date Revised Contract New Total
January 15, 2024 n/a $759,368.30
If and when approved, | hereby accept this order both as to work to be performed and prices on
which payment shall be based.
Contractor: Eastern Iowa Excavating & Concrete LLC Date: 4-11-2024
By: Matt Menster \& \ent” Title: Project Manager 7
Recommended | By: % ,,{ /7 {//1/(/ Title: Praigar- &G M@;_Date:%;;/zﬁ&f
g . L
Approved By: / Title: City Manage~ | Date:
Attested By: Title: Date:

Crawford Engineering & Surveying, Inc.
118 3™ Avenue NE

Independence, Iowa 50644

319-334-7077



|

}
i
i
]
4
i

B

TERTERINSRIESRLE




